



Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

ATISN 13505 – Request for Information

Date: 19/11/2019

Dear,

Thank you for your request received on 16 October 2019. You asked for:

- 1. The greatest number of days granted as an extension period for windows 3 to 6;*
- 2. A list of the contracted items for the customer(s) who gained the above extensions;*
- 3. An accurate figure of the remaining budget allocated for window 3 – 5 (approx £10.5m) which was not spent within the 2018/2019 financial year.*

1 – The greatest number of days granted as an extension period for windows 3 to 5 was 234 days

2- The contracted items for the customer who gained the above extension was as follows:

- Cattle Crush
- Cattle Head Scoop
- Sheep Electronic Weigh Scales
- Electric Fencing Energiser
- Computer hardware

3- Contracts for a total value of £12,070,859.33 were awarded under FBG windows 3 to 5. The total value not spent (due to withdrawn contracts, no claim submitted and rejections) was £3,149,288.19.

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit,
Welsh Government,
Cathays Park,
Cardiff,
CF10 3NQ

or Email: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours Sincerely



BUDDSODDWR MEWN POBL
INVESTOR IN PEOPLE

Tel: 0300 062 5004
Fax: 01286 662193
E-mail: rpwonline@wales.gsi.gov.uk

www.wales.gov.uk/environmentandcountryside

Rural Payments Wales
PO Box 1081
Cardiff
CF11 1SU